ADDENDUM TO RFP JOB ORDER CONTRACT FOR ELECTRICAL/LIGHTING CONTRACTING SERVICES



ADDENDUM #01

San Mateo County, 555 Government Center, Fifth Floor, Redwood City, CA 94063

RFP:

Job Order Contract for Electrical/Lighting Contracting Services

Date: June 8, 2018

INTENT:

This Addendum is issued by the County of San Mateo to provide for modification and clarification of the RFP Job Order Contract for Electrical/Lighting Contracting Services dated May 2018. Proposers shall ascertain prior to submitting its Proposal that is has received all addenda issued. Please clearly note the addendum date and number on the proposal form.

In the event of a conflict between the terms and provisions of this Addendum No. 1 and the terms and provisions of the RFP Job Order Contract for Electrical/Lighting Contracting Services, the terms and provisions of this Addendum No.1 shall control. In all other respects, the RFP Job Order Contract for Electrical/Lighting Contracting Services shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

1. Under the PROPOSAL, Page 5 of 6, Section 15. <u>SELF PERFORMANCE</u> is amended to delete the requirement to list Trade and No. of Personnel, and shall read as follows:

"The undersigned certifies that, if awarded the contract the bidder will have locally available trades staff to accomplish smaller, short notice Job Orders within 24 hours."

2. Under INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, Page 1 of 6, Section 1. General 1.3E, is amended and shall read as follows:

"Contractors bidding to the County shall, if awarded the contract, have locally available trades staff to accomplish smaller, short notice Job Orders within 24 hours."